
TOTAL BUDGETED COMPENSATION PACKAGES

FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES

FY2025-2026

Stipend

Amezola, Elvira Police Dispatch 83,635     72,072     11,563              25 15

Anderson, Paul Police 97,877     87,240     10,637              15 15

Arnold, Kevin Public Works-Sanitation 86,311     68,266     18,045              25 15

Bajorek, Adam Sewer Lines 85,026     60,384     24,642              10 15

Barfield, Beau Police Command 130,638   113,209   17,429              15 15

Barks, Bryan Maintenance 67,937     56,351     11,286              300             10 15

Barnes, Riley Police 87,536     76,250     11,286              10 15

Basden, Chad Sewer Plant 82,512     70,726     11,286              500             10 15

Beck, Kevin Fire 91,102     89,951     1,151                5 5

Becker, Austin Police 95,930     77,120     18,810              10 15

Becker, Gregory Public Works-Sanitation 74,618     63,981     10,637              20 15

Biermann, Kyle Fire 102,487   91,732     10,755              8 5

Biermann, Sarah Treasurer's Office 88,762     78,007     10,755              

Bilzing, Steven Sewer Plant 81,664     69,878     11,286              500             10 15

Blair, Alex Fire 96,695     85,940     10,755              5 5

Blount, Julian Fire 79,333     68,047     11,286              3 5

Bode, Michelle Fire 107,303   96,548     10,755              8 5

Bonnett, Joel Police Dispatch 73,728     62,442     11,286              10 15

Brandenburger, Ivan Public Works-Streets 92,492     67,850     24,642              25 15

Brannaman, Gary Maintenance 75,386     63,523     11,563              300             25 15

Brannaman, Shawndell Sewer Plant 64,915     63,103     1,712                100             25 15

Brinson, Ethan Police 90,994     80,239     10,755              15 15

Brock, Joseph Fire 112,718   101,963   10,755              10 5

Brooks, Dondi Police 86,518     75,232     11,286              10 15

Brooks, Tyler Police 85,869     75,232     10,637              10 15

Brough, Paul Fire 90,753     79,998     10,755              3 5

Brown, Casey Police 91,121     80,366     10,755              15 15

Brown, Michael Police Auto Maint. 68,515     50,835     17,680              10 15

Brown, Shane Police Command 124,563   113,277   11,286              20 15

Buckner, Tyrone Administration - IT 116,412   98,451     17,961              20 15

Burge, Chad Parks & Recreation 87,618     64,917     22,701              20 15

Burrow, Kelsey Fire 91,561     79,998     11,563              3 5

Bussen, Stanley Public Works-Sanitation 90,282     71,074     19,208              25 15

Castiller, Jordan Sewer Plant 89,313     70,003     18,810              500             15 15

Castiller, Kayla Sewer Plant 88,183     70,003     17,680              500             15 15

Clay III, William Human Resources 94,880     83,594     11,286              25 15

Clements, Libbie Maintenance 73,237     61,651     11,286              300             20 15

Clifford, Erin Mayor's Office 101,367   78,313     23,054              25 15

Cline, Rebecca Library 65,367     54,730     10,637              20 16

Closson, Sean Police 77,517     75,805     1,712                15 15

Collins, Daniel Police 99,805     98,093     1,712                25 15

Connor, Chad Public Works-Streets 74,762     56,717     18,045              10 15

Cook, Niccy Clerk's Office 88,920     64,178     24,642              100             25 15

Cook, William Police 98,462     87,431     11,031              25 15

Cook, Yessica Police Dispatch 86,951     64,250     22,701              15 15
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Copeland, Macy Parks & Recreation 39,095     38,896     99                     100             10 15

Crimm, Timothy Police 122,215   97,573     24,642              25 15

Cross, Clifford Economic Dev, Planning & Zoning129,897   119,260   10,637              20 15

Crowell, Elena Library 67,972     57,217     10,755              25 16

Crump, Amber Police Dispatch 64,706     62,994     1,712                15 15

Cueto, Lloyd Legal 70,093     69,994     99                     0 0

Dahlem, Paula Public Works-Sanitation 44,109     42,370     1,639                100             15 15

Dauphin, Anthony Fire 82,335     71,049     11,286              3 5

Dauphin, Karen Fire Administration 59,935     48,278     11,557              100             20 15

Davis, Jeff Public Works 99,855     80,647     19,208              25 15

Davis, Marques Public Works-Streets 53,900     53,801     99                     10 15

Davis, Robyn Sewer Plant 82,306     70,520     11,286              500             10 15

DeBoer, Christina Library 63,863     53,108     10,755              15 16

Dehn, Marie Treasurer's Office 51,068     39,682     11,286              100             15 15

DeJournett, Jeremy Fire 115,179   104,424   10,755              10 5

Delaria Jr, Bradley Sewer Lines 53,782     53,683     99                     10 15

Denton, Terry Health & Housing 81,684     62,874     18,810              25 15

Dickerson, Margaret Library 65,485     54,459     11,026              20 16

Dietrick, Yvonne Clerk's Office 43,787     42,548     1,139                100             10 15

Dintelmann, Geri Human Resources 73,845     54,637     19,208              10 15

Donat, Brenda Police 105,790   88,110     17,680              25 15

Dunnebacke, Nicholas Fire 108,257   90,577     17,680              8 5

Eachus, John Fire 105,256   93,970     11,286              8 5

Earnhart, Steven Fire 104,654   93,899     10,755              8 5

Eggemeyer, Matthew Police 75,331     75,232     99                     10 15

Eiskant, Matthew Police Command 156,740   145,454   11,286              25 15

Ellison, Joseph Fire 123,074   112,043   11,031              10 5

Escobedo, Edward Health & Housing 77,498     66,212     11,286              10 15

Ettling, Bradley Sewer Plant 82,623     71,368     10,755              500             15 15

Eubank III, Donald Sewer Plant 63,553     52,267     11,286              10 15

Evansco, Helen Police Dispatch 82,588     71,302     11,286              25 15

Fabrizio, Jeffrey Fire 109,311   98,556     10,755              10 5

Fietsam, Gail Library 69,912     46,858     23,054              20 16

Foppe, Christopher Police 108,141   97,386     10,755              25 15

Foster, Matthew Police 75,331     75,232     99                     3.375 15

Francoeur, Bryan Sewer Lines 71,381     60,626     10,755              10 15

Francoeur, Tina Sewer Collections 50,282     38,896     11,286              100             10 15

Frantz, Angelina Police 75,331     75,232     99                     10 15

Frawley, Curtis Public Works-Cemetery 82,917     71,360     11,557              25 15

Freeman, Kerrie Maintenance 66,946     55,360     11,286              300             10 15

Friedman, Brett Sewer Plant 130,805   106,163   24,642              20 15

Fritz, Nathan Fire 86,347     68,667     17,680              3 5

Frost, Gary Fire 110,975   93,295     17,680              10 5

Fruend, Cassidy Police 87,354     76,717     10,637              10 15

Fuchs, Bryan Health & Housing 64,535     53,026     11,509              10 15

Funk, Ronald Police 106,708   87,898     18,810              25 15

Funk, Suzanne Police Dispatch 74,976     63,690     11,286              15 15

Gage, Cornetta Health & Housing 52,173     40,787     11,286              100             15 15

Gain, Mandy Health & Housing 59,465     48,079     11,286              100             20 15

Gallegos, Claudia Police 91,015     80,260     10,755              15 15
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Garland, Joseph Fire 120,932   103,252   17,680              10 5

Garnica, Jesse Fire Administration 144,609   121,555   23,054              30 15

Garrett, William Police 95,501     76,293     19,208              15 15

Geissler, Richard Parks & Recreation 78,189     67,434     10,755              25 15

Geries, Kathleen Library 47,046     45,907     1,139                15 16

Gibbons, Thomas Maintenance 85,046     66,414     18,332              300             25 15

Ginter, Alexia Police 86,518     75,232     11,286              10 15

Gleadle, Kyle Fire 79,422     68,667     10,755              3 5

Graves, Chad Sewer Plant 81,664     69,878     11,286              500             10 15

Green, Clayton Police 116,826   92,184     24,642              20 15

Greenfield, Daniel Sewer Plant 81,664     69,878     11,286              500             10 15

Hackleman, Aaron Police 88,262     87,665     597                   20 15

Hahn, Nicholas Public Works-Sanitation 62,208     62,109     99                     10 15

Haines, Alexander Fire 98,043     79,998     18,045              3 5

Hall, Sean Fire 84,178     68,047     16,131              3 5

Hansen, Chad Public Works-Streets 72,864     62,109     10,755              10 15

Hardesty, Kolby Public Works-Sanitation 69,081     57,795     11,286              10 15

Hardt, Dean Campus 102,663   78,021     24,642              15 15

Harmon, Andrew Police 94,295     76,866     17,429              10 15

Harmon, Charles Sewer Plant 81,133     69,878     10,755              500             10 15

Harper, Dia Police Dispatch 81,474     63,794     17,680              10 15

Harris Jr, Mack Public Works-Sanitation 52,757     51,618     1,139                10 15

Harris, Brett Police 87,664     76,378     11,286              10 15

Harris, Christy Finance 57,746     46,089     11,557              100             15 15

Harris, David Public Works-Streets 83,712     72,426     11,286              25 15

Harris, Tyler Library 46,797     36,042     10,755              20 16

Hartin, Regina Parks & Recreation 73,640     61,797     11,843              5 15

Heffernan, Mark Police Command 163,690   139,048   24,642              25 15

Henke, Michelle Parks & Recreation 81,759     70,373     11,286              100             25 15

Henry, Travis Fire 115,657   91,015     24,642              8 5

Henshaw, Jimmy Public Works-Sanitation 60,249     48,963     11,286              10 15

Herling, Ryan Police 87,015     76,378     10,637              10 15

Herzing, Sarah Police Clerical 75,217     63,690     11,527              15 15

Higgins, Theodore Fire 116,413   98,733     17,680              10 5

Hirst, Mikayla Library 38,103     38,004     99                     10 16

Hoepfinger, Kristen Police 100,330   89,044     11,286              25 15

Hoepker, Charles Maintenance 79,466     68,411     10,755              300             25 15

Hoerner, Garrett Legal 143,247   143,148   99                     0 0

Holeman, Jennifer Health & Housing 41,945     41,746     99                     100             10 15

Horcher, Kevin Health & Housing 75,554     64,268     11,286              25 15

Houghtlin, Matthew Fire 105,682   94,927     10,755              10 5

Houston, Rick Fire 92,414     81,659     10,755              5 5

Imgrund, Matthias Fire 91,663     89,951     1,712                5 5

Jakob Jr, Bill Public Works-Sanitation 73,395     62,109     11,286              10 15

Johnson, Wade Public Works-Cemetery 77,024     66,269     10,755              10 15

Jones, Camille Library 45,881     35,126     10,755              15 16

Jones, Nathan Fire 109,613   86,559     23,054              5 5

Jordan, Jesse Sewer Lines 79,538     62,109     17,429              10 15

Joseph, Hannah Sewer Collections 53,132     41,746     11,286              100             10 15

Joyce, Christopher Fire 111,650   93,970     17,680              8 5
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Kallal, Dusty Police 115,040   97,360     17,680              25 15

Kates, Joshua Fire 122,795   112,040   10,755              10 5

Keilbach, Todd Police Command 142,308   117,666   24,642              25 15

Kelly, Leo Police 90,442     79,687     10,755              15 15

Keys, Wayne Police Command 115,592   113,880   1,712                25 15

Kimball, Daniel Fire 118,997   101,036   17,961              10 5

Kimes, Brennin Police 75,829     75,232     597                   10 15

Koch, Phillip Police 116,595   97,785     18,810              25 15

Kraemer, Douglas Fire 94,705     93,554     1,151                8 5

Kroenig, Mark Police Command 124,385   113,630   10,755              25 15

Kuehn, Stephanie Police Clerical 52,667     41,912     10,755              10 15

Kuhl, Alexander Fire 90,218     78,932     11,286              3 5

Kuhl, Eric Fire 93,004     82,249     10,755              5 5

Kuhl, Megan Public Works-Cemetery 57,806     38,896     18,810              100             5 15

Kwiatkowski, Sydney Police Clerical 42,011     41,912     99                     10 15

Laing, Gary Public Works-Cemetery 80,759     69,202     11,557              25 15

Laing, Jonathan Public Works-Streets 74,310     63,024     11,286              15 15

Laird, Joseph Fire 117,161   94,107     23,054              8 5

Laminack, Jacquelyn Police 107,225   95,939     11,286              25 15

Leech, Shane Fire 119,600   96,546     23,054              8 5

Leggett, Jacob Police 95,224     76,378     18,846              10 15

Lofton, Rodney Fire 108,620   97,865     10,755              10 5

Lombardo, Anthony Fire 90,753     79,998     10,755              3 5

Lombardo, Nicholas Fire 93,264     82,238     11,026              5 5

Lougeay, Curt Fire Administration 136,824   126,069   10,755              30 15

Mahoney, Ryan Fire 117,918   93,276     24,642              8 5

Maine, Brittany Library 59,134     48,379     10,755              20 16

Maitret, Jamie Finance 118,436   117,285   1,151                25 15

Martin, Shane Police 87,091     75,805     11,286              10 15

Martinez, Levi Fire 87,720     76,965     10,755              3 5

Massey, Jerry Police Auto Maint. 92,653     73,445     19,208              20 15

Mattingly, Christopher Police Command 119,149   117,437   1,712                25 15

Maue, Craig Public Works 91,933     80,647     11,286              25 15

Mayer, Ernest Police 107,109   82,467     24,642              20 15

McArthy, Alison Police Clerical 60,424     42,744     17,680              15 15

McGee, Gino Public Works-Sanitation 73,395     62,109     11,286              10 15

McKerracher, Alvin Jon Public Works-Streets 79,136     67,850     11,286              25 15

Meloan, Adam Fire 98,432     87,677     10,755              5 5

Mendiola, Reynaldo Police 98,795     75,741     23,054              10 15

Mergelkamp, Paige Fire Administration 53,403     41,746     11,557              100             10 15

Miller, Kent Public Works-Streets 89,968     66,914     23,054              25 15

Miller, Zachary Fire 86,527     85,930     597                   5 5

Mills, Stephanie Fire Administration 148,627   130,582   18,045              30 15

Minor, Michael Fire 113,976   96,547     17,429              8 5

Molina, Luis Police 88,003     76,717     11,286              10 15

Moore, Penelope Economic Dev, Planning & Zoning62,204     50,918     11,286              10 15

Mullett, Christina Treasurer's Office 59,402     48,016     11,286              100             20 15

Mullett, Scott Parks & Recreation 76,511     65,874     10,637              20 15

Nance, Matthew Sewer Plant 93,557     70,003     23,054              500             10 15
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Nussbaumer, Michael Sewer Plant 130,805   106,163   24,642              10 15

O'Dell, Shawn Police 95,429     84,143     11,286              20 15

Ohlendorf, Amy Economic Dev, Planning & Zoning53,403     41,746     11,557              100             10 15

Open Position Police 87,664     76,378     11,286              10 15

Open Position Police 87,664     76,378     11,286              10 15

Open Position Police 87,664     76,378     11,286              10 15

Open Position Public Works-Streets 74,940     63,654     11,286              10 15

Open Position Police Dispatch 73,728     62,442     11,286              10 15

Open Position Sewer Lines 53,132     41,746     11,286              100             5 15

Open Position - City Clerk Clerk's Office 89,293     78,007     11,286              

Open Position - Mayor Mayor's Office 101,292   90,006     11,286              

Orchard, Richard Fire 117,640   92,998     24,642              8 5

Ortiz-Medina, John Police 87,133     76,378     10,755              10 15

Owens, Joshua Fire 101,644   90,358     11,286              5 5

Owens, Kari Parks & Recreation 64,601     45,691     18,810              100             20 15

Padgett, Stacy Health & Housing 53,132     41,746     11,286              100             10 15

Pargin, Aimee General & Community Assistance62,377     51,500     10,877              10 15

Parks Jr., Michael Public Works-Sanitation 65,450     65,351     99                     25 15

Parson, Zachary Sewer Plant 93,275     73,965     18,810              500             20 15

Parsons, Collette Police Clerical 54,073     42,787     11,286              15 15

Parsons, Samuel Police 111,162   92,352     18,810              20 15

Patterson, Tamatha Library 49,330     38,693     10,637              15 16

Poole, Jason Public Works 132,228   120,942   11,286              25 15

Potrawski, Joshua Police Dispatch 84,250     65,042     19,208              15 15

Potts, Nicholas Public Works-Sanitation 81,834     63,024     18,810              15 15

Preston, Matthew Fire 109,246   90,436     18,810              5 5

Price, Megan Police Clerical 45,941     45,344     597                   15 15

Rachels, Timothy Sewer Plant 82,762     70,976     11,286              500             20 15

Radliff, Jeramy Police Dispatch 82,471     65,042     17,429              15 15

Rainbolt, Wyatt Administration - IT 45,419     45,320     99                     10 15

Ramirez, Tristan Police 88,120     76,866     11,254              10 15

Reaka, Brian Fire 104,329   92,486     11,843              8 5

Reely, Brooke Police 95,060     76,250     18,810              10 15

Richardson, Audrey Library 56,220     45,465     10,755              10 16

Richardson-Chittum, AmandaPolice Dispatch 81,937     62,442     19,495              10 15

Riedinger, Emily Parks & Recreation 89,947     79,310     10,637              10 15

Riley, Angela Library 48,000     36,714     11,286              15 16

Ritchey, Caterina Police 87,133     76,378     10,755              10 15

Roark, Russell Public Works-Streets 73,993     62,707     11,286              10 15

Robbins, Brendan Fire 96,977     78,932     18,045              3 5

Robinson, Brian Public Works-Streets 74,331     63,045     11,286              10 15

Robinson, Jacob Police 88,152     76,866     11,286              10 15

Rock, Danielle Police Dispatch 74,431     63,794     10,637              10 15

Rosenthal, Jeramey Police 99,874     75,232     24,642              10 15

Rowe, Andrea Library 58,412     57,273     1,139                25 16

Rucker, Darren Police 81,463     79,751     1,712                15 15

Rumpf, Jason Fire 122,023   111,268   10,755              10 5
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Saeger, Scott Engineering 139,463   128,177   11,286              20 15

Salah, Hatim Police 104,393   79,751     24,642              15 15

Sanders, Thomas Public Works-Streets 71,508     60,222     11,286              10 15

Sandy, Elizabeth Police 92,378     81,092     11,286              20 15

Sarmento, Angelque Police 91,589     80,303     11,286              15 15

Sauget, Austin Fire 86,902     75,616     11,286              3 5

Schaefer, Michael Maintenance 93,471     74,263     19,208              20 15

Scharf, Kyle Sewer Plant 81,383     70,128     10,755              500             15 15

Scharf, Lisa General & Community Assistance80,001     60,793     19,208              25 15

Schauster, Eric Economic Dev, Planning & Zoning104,200   86,520     17,680              25 15

Schield, Brian Fire 106,294   81,652     24,642              5 5

Schneider, Kip Parks & Recreation 88,969     65,915     23,054              25 15

Schobert, Justin Fire 81,866     70,580     11,286              3 5

Schwaegel, Daniel Parks & Recreation 89,690     72,010     17,680              25 15

Schwarz, Tyler Police 104,457   79,815     24,642              15 15

Schwent, Michael Fire 79,031     78,932     99                     3 5

Sedabres, Grace Library 38,103     38,004     99                     10 16

Sells, David Police 91,079     80,324     10,755              15 15

Shields, Kyle Police Dispatch 76,244     64,958     11,286              20 15

Siebert, Michael Public Works-Streets 66,859     56,979     9,880                10 15

Simonin, Kaci Public Works-Streets 54,799     44,819     9,880                100             15 15

Smith Sr., Randy Sewer Plant 131,718   120,432   11,286              25 15

Smith, Antoine Police 86,518     75,232     11,286              10 15

Sorden, Stephanie Library 45,060     34,423     10,637              10 16

Spargur, Aaron Police 111,415   86,773     24,642              15 15

Spearman, Leander Library 113,088   92,333     10,000     10,755              20 16

Staten, Nicole Sewer Collections 55,565     44,179     11,286              100             10 15

Stiegerwald, Paul Fire 107,579   89,899     17,680              8 5

Stiff, Johnnie Public Works-Sanitation 88,969     65,915     23,054              25 15

Strahan, Larry Fire 110,354   98,797     11,557              10 5

Strong, Lee Administration - IT 64,283     64,184     99                     10 15

Strouse, Sky Police Dispatch 75,080     63,794     11,286              10 15

Strubberg, Robert Public Works-Sanitation 60,249     48,963     11,286              10 15

Sutherland, Austin Public Works-Sanitation 78,773     61,063     17,710              10 15

Sutherland, Cooper Public Works-Streets 76,791     52,149     24,642              10 15

Sutherland, Dylan Sewer Plant 89,065     70,520     18,045              500             15 15

Sutton, Alexander Public Works-Sanitation 66,924     55,638     11,286              10 15

Syrcle, Nathanial Fire 84,843     73,589     11,254              3 5

Tarrant, Michelle Finance 65,666     54,280     11,286              100             20 15

Taylor, Charles Police 95,728     77,683     18,045              15 15

Terry, John Police 78,090     76,378     1,712                10 15

Thomason, Robert Police Command 125,457   114,171   11,286              25 15

Thompson, Rene Engineering 61,694     42,386     19,208              100             15 15

Thouvenot, Steven Health & Housing 84,592     73,306     11,286              10 15

Tolan, Kiira Police Dispatch 62,975     62,442     533                   10 15

Tyler, Scott Health & Housing 102,834   83,626     19,208              25 15

Unverzagt, Jason Fire 112,475   112,376   99                     10 5

Vahlkamp, Scott Public Works-Sanitation 73,641     62,355     11,286              10 15

VanConia, Dianne Police Dispatch 82,588     71,302     11,286              25 15

Vickers, Travion Police 87,015     76,378     10,637              10 15

Vrieswyk, Fred Fire 104,024   93,269     10,755              8 5 6
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Wade, Vicki Sewer Plant 105,998   94,744     11,254              10 15

Walker, Ashley Police 94,058     76,378     17,680              10 15

Walker, Eric Sewer Lines 78,200     66,914     11,286              25 15

Wallace, Robert Police 91,943     91,844     99                     20 15

Wallace, Zane Police 77,399     76,802     597                   10 15

Waller, Salena Police Dispatch 63,893     63,794     99                     10 15

Waters, Christopher Health & Housing 64,312     53,026     11,286              10 15

Weatherby, Jarae Police 86,518     75,232     11,286              10 15

Werner, Joseph Health & Housing 58,534     56,822     1,712                10 15

Wesemann, Bradley Maintenance 71,437     60,382     10,755              300             10 15

Westbrook, Alicia Parks & Recreation 72,064     60,778     11,286              5 15

Whittaker, Eric Sewer Lines 89,615     66,914     22,701              25 15

Wilke, Dale Public Works-Streets 74,991     63,960     11,031              15 15

Williams, Aaron Public Works-Streets 79,957     69,202     10,755              25 15

Williams, Iman Library 45,709     34,423     11,286              10 16

Williams, Tyler Public Works-Sanitation 79,430     60,222     19,208              10 15

Willis, Joshua Police 99,874     75,232     24,642              10 15

Wilson, Jessica Clerk's Office 39,095     38,896     99                     100             10 15

Wilson, Kyle Police 112,964   88,322     24,642              15 15

Wimpee, Tyler Public Works-Cemetery 61,783     50,497     11,286              10 15

Winchester, Raymond Fire 115,344   97,383     17,961              8 5

Wolfemeier, Eric Fire 99,668     97,956     1,712                8 5

Wright, Keaton Police 109,658   86,604     23,054              15 15

2 - One shift, or "day", for a union firefighter consists of 24 hours.

Please note: Positions and employees are subject to change with Mayoral appointments effective May 1.

1 - Each year April is "Open Enrollment Month" for each employee to have a chance to make any necessary changes to his/her choice of insurance plans.  Due to the timing of this form having to be completed 

before the budget is approved, we are posting the FY2025-2026 cost of insurance for each employee, based on the type of plan that employee selected as of the date this form was posted (3/26/25).  Each 

employee is able to change the choice of plan before the end of April 2025, and as such, these amounts could change.

7


